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OFYX™ Fiber optic cable Single-mode OS2,
Indoor/Outdoor, 24 core, Tight Buffer, CMP,
Dielectric Armoured

MODEL NUMBER : FCOFYX-SM1T1DNS024F

: Specifications

Product Classification
Asia | Europe | Middle East | Africa P TN
®OFYX alaa=oll
Fiber Indoor/Outdoor cable wiioll £9i
SM Fiber wlxiiall ac goxo
General Specifications
Gel-free as yall a9l £gi
(Plenum (OFNP el Casivai
Single Tube LIl g4
Dielectric Armour syl ggi
Aerial | Direct Buried | Duct | General Purpose Horizontal | Vertical Riser | Gl
Plenum
Cable Design
24F WYl oae
ripcords 2 Geill Juz> sae
12F wsnl JSI WY
.Black w2l sl ool
Flame-Retardant | UV-Resistant EVECY] I vave | IS
Dielectric strength members 1 adlall - gy ol gl/g auidl 598 polic
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Mechanical Specifications

(mm (2.91in 74 adasll sVl jlas Caaid (oYl axll
(mm (0.29in7.4 oY o)l lasll
(N (303.49 Ibf 1350 S il sgasll sl 898
(mm (4.37 in 111 Sl slisuYl Slas Caail sVl sl

Optical Specifications

0S2 LYl azo

nm 1260 Ll elas) o g0ll Jolall

OFYX S ol

ITU-T G.652.D/G.657.A1 SV s8lg5

nm 18 Jiogili 1550 ais el |

nm 22 iogili 1625 xie el

dB/km /0.4 dB/km /0.3 dB/km 0.4 carazill (uasYl axll
nm /1383 nm/ 1550 nm 1310 axzgall JlgbY
Single-mode IRV PN

Environmental Specifications

(Cto60°C(32°Fto 140 °F° 0 Sl b, ax o @l
(Cto 70 °C(-40 °F to 158 °F° 40- Jusinid| e, =l az 0 Ylas
.(Cto 70 °C (-40 °F to 158 °F° 40- ozl s, L=l a5 Gl

Regulatory Compliance/Certifications

ANSI/ICEA S-104-696 | NFPA 262 (for plenum - riser and general building JlizYlg puosaidl uleo
.(applications

Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU ROHS
.National Electrical Code® (NEC®) OFNP | CSA FT-6 oilgallg e laslgall
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